Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 
2015, we would like to inform you that the Finance Committee of the Board of 
Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today i.e. November 27, 2025, has, inter 
alia, considered and approved the allotment of 3,32,075 (Three Lac Thirty Two 
Thousand and Seventy Five Only) equity shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each 
under various ESOPs schemes of the Company to employees of the Company 
pursuant to exercise of the options granted to employees. 

Consequent upon the above allotment of equity shares as mentioned in above, the